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1 ORG-1505-001001-2 NBF SASAN AAM UTPADAK SANGH Grower group  16/07/2024 06-01-2025 Mathasuriya, ,, Patan-
Veraval, Gir Somnath, 
Gujarat-362150

Organic Mr. Ashish Shinde,  
Mr. Govind Vaja

organicfarms@rediffmail.c
om, 
tracedesk@gmail.com,

9881904677, 
9881213945

Coconut, Guavas fresh, Kesar Mango, Lemon Fresh, Sapota fresh
(chico)

NA

2 ORG-2409-002081 BRAHHM ARPAN ORGANIC GAJANAN 
MAHARAJ FARMING ASSOCIATION

Grower group  04/03/2025 03-03-2026 Chikhli, Toranwada, 
Buldana, Maharashtra-
443201

Ist Year
Conversion

Mr. Sachin 
Kshirsagar

7972908693, 9923368607 pravesh.sharma
@health-
fields.in, 
sachinbkshirsa
gar@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Chickpea/Kabuli
Chana
(garbanzos), Wheat, White pea beans
- Phaseolus
angularis

NA

3 ORG-2409-002087 BRAHHM ARPAN ORGANIC GAJANAN 
MAHARAJ PROGRESSIVE FARMING 
ASSOCIATION

Grower group  04/03/2025 03-03-2026 Kini Savdat, Chikhli, 
Buldana, Maharashtra-
443201

Ist Year
Conversion

Mr. Sachin 
Kshirsagar

7972908693, 9923368607 pravesh.sharma
@health-
fields.in, 
sachinbkshirsa
gar@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Chickpea/Kabuli
Chana
(garbanzos), Wheat, White pea beans
- Phaseolus
angularis

NA

4 ORG-2409-002090 BRAHHM ARPAN ORGANIC GAJANAN 
MAHARAJ SUSTAINABLE FARMING 
ASSOCIATION

Grower group 03-04-2025  03/03/2026 Dhotra Naik, Chikhli, 
Buldana, Maharashtra-
443201

Ist Year
Conversion

Mr. Sachin 
Kshirsagar

7972908693, 9923368607 pravesh.sharma
@health-
fields.in, 
sachinbkshirsa
gar@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Chickpea/Kabuli
Chana
(garbanzos), Wheat, White pea beans
- Phaseolus
angularis

NA

5 ORG-2409-002111 BRAHHM ARPAN ORGANIC GAJANAN 
MAHARAJ PRODUCER FARMING 
ASSOCIATION

Grower group 03-08-2025 03-07-2026 Undri, ,, Undri, Chikhli, 
Buldana, Maharashtra-
443201

Ist Year
Conversion

Mr. Sachin 
Kshirsagar

7972908693, 9923368607 pravesh.sharma
@health-
fields.in, 
sachinbkshirsa
gar@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Chickpea/Kabuli
Chana
(garbanzos), Wheat, White pea beans
- Phaseolus
angularis

NA

6 ORG-2409-002109 BRAHHM ARPAN ORGANIC JALNA 
PROGRESSIVE FARMING ASSOCIATION

Grower group 03-08-2025  07/03/2026 H. No. 22/4, Hadap, 
Hadap, Jalna, Jalna, 
Maharashtra-431203

Ist Year
Conversion

Mr. Sachin 
Kshirsagar

7972908693, 9923368607 pravesh.sharma
@health-
fields.in, 
sachinbkshirsa
gar@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Chickpea/Kabuli
Chana
(garbanzos), Wheat, White pea beans
- Phaseolus
angularis

NA

7 ORG-1510-001699-1  KRISHI VIKAS SANSTHA Grower group  06/05/2025  07/02/2026 AT & POST: 
HAMDAPUR,  Seloo, 
Wardha, Maharashtra-
442104

Organic Mr. Vinod Varpe 9623647423 icsvsnatural@g
mail.com, 
sourabh.org.cer
t@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Wheat (seed
quality)

NA

8 ORG-1510-001699-2 SHETKARI KRISHI VIKAS SANSTHA Grower group 05-05-2025 02-04-2026 AT & POST: 
PIMPALGAON,  Seloo, 
Wardha, 
Maharashtra442104

Organic Mr. Kavishvar Shende 9657520778 icsvsnatural@g
mail.com, 
sourabh.org.cer
t@gmail.com

Bengal Gram
Whole, Wheat (seed
quality)

NA

9 ORG-2207-002170  RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED Individual 
producer

18-09-2025 03-08-2026  PO. MOTIKHAVDI, 
MEGHPAR PADANA, , 
GAGVA, Jamnagar,
 Gujarat-361140

Organic Sachin Jamdade 7043132437 Sachin.Jamdad
e@ril.com

Amaranth seed/Ram dhana, Bottle Gourd, Broccoli, Cabbage, Cabbage, Calendula Fresh 
Flower, Cauliflower, Cluster Bean/Guar fodder, Colocasia/arvi, Cowpea, Garlic, Green 
Gram (Moong) Bari, Groundnut/Peanut, Lemon Grass, Little/Ivy Gourd/Kundru (Coccinia 
spp.), Okra/Bhindi, Onion, Papaya (C.papaya), Red sorrel/Rumex acetosa/Shepu, Ridge 
gourd/Luffa, Sponge Gourd, Spring onion, Sunflower, Tomatoes (Fresh), Turmeric Whole-
fresh, Aloe Vera, Anantmool (Hemidesmus indicus), Ashwagandha, Asparagus Fresh, 
Banana Fresh, Basil/Tulsi, Betel Vine, Blueberry, Cissus (Hadjod), Dates-Fresh (excluding 
wet dates), Drumstick, Gotu kola/Indian pennywort, Guavas fresh, Guggal, Harde, Lemon 
Fresh, Madhunashini, Mimosa pudica (Lajwanti), Mint/Mentha/Pudina, Mulberry, Neem 
leaves, Patchouli, Pineapple, Safed Musli/Chlorophytum borivilianum, Sugarcane, Sweet 
basil, TULSI BRAHMI/GOTUKOLA, Ajwain, Amaranth/Amaranthus/Thotakura, Beet, Beet 
root, Brinjal/Aubergines (egg plant), Broad bean (Vicia faba var major), Broccoli, Brussels 
sprouts, Cabbage, Carrot, Cauliflower, Celery, Cherry Tomato, Cherry/Cherries, Chives 
(Allium schoenoprasum), Coriander, Dill, Fennel Seed, Fenugreek, Flax Seed, French 
beans, Green Chilly, Leeks, Lettuce Iceberg, Marigold (Tagetes erecta), Oregano, Other 
Peppers, Paprika red (Capsicum annuum), Paprika/capsicum green (Capsicum annuum), 
Paprika/capsicum yellow (Capsicum annuum), Paracress/tooth ache plant (Spilanthes 
acmella), Parsley fresh, Peas (pisum sativum)-Fresh, Potato, Pumpkins (Fresh), Radish, 
Radish (White), Red Amaranthus, Red Gram, Rosemary, Sage (Salvia Sclarea), 
Spinach/Palak (Fresh), Strawberries/Strawberry seeds, Sunhemp (Crotolaria), Tarragon, 
Thymes, Turnip, Cucumber, Ginger Fresh, Muskmelon, Pearl Millet/Bajra, Shatavari, 
Watermelon, Vacant.

NA

10  ORG-2301-000098 DHARASHIV KISAN KALYAN ASSOCIATION Grower group 08-08-2025 30-05-2026 Shop No.32,Kasba 
Bypass Road, Near 
Repal Mangal 
Karyalaya,
 Dharashiv, Bhum, 
Osmanabad, 
Maharashtra-413504

Organic,  2nd 
Year
 Conversion

Tanaji
Supekar

9209830775 Email
   id
  
  
   certificatio
n@basillia.in

Wheat, Sorghum NA

11 ORG-2108-004326  ARVINDBHAI R.PATEL Individual 
producer

09-10-2025 25-08-2026  At: Vidaj, Ta.: Kadi, 
Mahesana, Gujarat-
382715

Organic Mr. Jatin Patel 9099047073 farmkxol@gmail
.com'

Cucumber, Drumstick NA

12 ORG-1506-001129-1 SAMRUDDHI AGRI LINK ICS Grower group 29-09-2025 19-07-2026  Patoda, post waluj , 
Aurangabad, Patoda, 
Aurangabad, 
Aurangabad,
 Maharashtra-431133

Organic, 2 nd 
Year
Conversion, 3 rd 
Year
Conversion

Mr. Vitthal Fandade 9881213945 tracedesk@gm
ail.com

Black gram/Urd
 (Vigna sp.), Cassia auriculata
 (Tanners cassia), Ginger Fresh, Green
 gram/chana/Moo
 ng (Vigna sp.), Indigofera
 tinctoria, Maize (Corn), Pigeon pea, Soybean,  Sugarcane,  Banana Fresh, Guavas fresh, 
Sweet Lime

NA
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13 ORG-2107-003817 PHONDAGHAT ORGANIC PRODUCERS 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Grower group 28-11-2025 06-09-2026 C/o Naresh Dhaku 
Gurav, At.post 
Sonarwadi, , Lore No. 1, 
Lore,
Kankavli, Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra-416601

Organic Mr. Tukaram Yadav 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Non-Basmati
Paddy, Turmeric Wholefresh, Alphonso Mango, Black Pepper, Cashew Whole, Coconut, 
Jackfruit 

NA

14 ORG-2107-003810 DEVGAD ORGANIC PRODUCERS 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Grower group 29-11-2025 03-09-2026 C/o Sunil Daulat 
Palekar, At 56, 
Palekarwadi, Post, 
Mutat, Devgad,
Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra-416803

Organic Mr. Tukaram Yadav 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Non-Basmati
Paddy, Turmeric Wholefresh, Alphonso Mango, Black Pepper, Cashew Whole, Coconut

NA

15 ORG-2107-003821 TENDOLI ORGANIC PRODUCERS 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Grower group 29-11-2025 09-09-2026 C/o Mangesh Babi 
Gawade,, At.Post 591,, 
Kulkarwadi, Goveri, 
Kudal,
Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra-416520

Organic Mr. Tukaram Yadav 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Non-Basmati
Paddy, Alphonso Mango, Black Pepper, Cashew Whole, Coconut, Cinnamon, Nutmeg 
Whole

NA

16 ORG-2107-003812 MANGAON VALLEY ORGANIC 
PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 

 LIMITED

Grower group 29-11-2025 03-09-2026 C/o Vishnu Mahadev 
Tamanekar, At. Post 
436, Mandeshetwadi,
Gothos, Kudal, 
Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra-416519

Organic Mr. Tukaram Yadav 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Non-Basmati
Paddy, Alphonso Mango, Black Pepper, Cashew Whole, Coconut

NA

17 ORG-2107-003819 SHIRGAON ORGANIC PRODUCERS 
 COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Grower group 29-11-2025 06-09-2026 C/o Mayur Bhikaji 
Sawant, At Post 1497, 
Datta Nagar, Shirgaon,
Devgad, Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra-416610

Organic Mr. Tukaram Yadav 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Non-Basmati
Paddy, Alphonso Mango, Black Pepper, Cashew Whole, Coconut

NA

18  ORG-2311-002773 Gochanad Jaivik Kheti Utpadak Sangh Grower group 19-09-2025 29-01-2026 C/O Nadoda Bharatbhai 
S/O Danabhai , 1-94 
Nadoda Vas, ., Sami ,
Gochnad, Sami, Patan , 
Gujarat-385340

2nd Year
 Conversion

Ms.Trupti Patel 9823839011 Tukaram Yadav 
<tukaram.y@m
angalorganics.c
om>

Sorghum fodder , Cumin whole NA

19 ORG-2305-001065 SHREE RAMDEV ORGANIC GROWER 
NATURAL FARMING COOPERATIVE 
SOCIETY LIMITED

Grower group 31-12-2025 15-10-2026 ., ., Khumbhdi, Vanthali, 
Junagadh, Gujarat-
362215

Ist Year
Conversion, 2nd 
Year
 Conversion, 
organic

Mr. Jatin Patel 9099047073 farm kxol 
<farmkxol@gm
ail.com>

Groundnut/Peanu
t, Sapota fresh
(chico)

NA


